Cairn (7-5,4-0 United East) -vs- Penn St.-Abington (0-12,0-4 United East)
01/04/25 at Athletic Building, Abington, Pa., PA

Date: 01/04/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 163 Cairn 51| s2| 103
Site: Athletic Building, Abington, Pa., PA Penn St.-Abington 28 36 64
Referees: Janice Elgedawy, Gordon Bentley, Tony Ledwell
Cairn 103
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hardy,Josiah * 25 10-10 1-1 0-0 5-4 9 1 1 2 3 2 21
03 Simpson,Jaylon % 21 4-12 3-6 3-4 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 3 14
10 Baldwin,Corey * 23 3-6 0-3 1-1 1-6 7 2 3 0 0 0 7
31 West,Ashton - 21 2-7 0-3 3-4 2-2 4 3 1 3 1 1 7
15  Williamson,Jeff * 21 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 6
21 Coleman,Isaiah 22 7-11 4-8 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 18
04 Ilodigwe,Moses 9 34 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
11  McNicholas,Kevin 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6
24  Dolan,Derrick 6 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
05 Desir,Jonathan 19 2-6 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 4
12 Burrell Jr,Andre 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 0 2 0 2
14  Eelman,Chris 4 0-0 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 DaCosta,Andrew 4 1-2 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
23  Hatcher,Tristan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Cughan,Luke 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  Carey,Liam 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Davis,Ezra 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-69 15-34 10-17 18-32 50 13 13 13 6 8 103
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-30 66.67% 7-13 53.85% 4-5 80.00%
Second Half 19-39 48.72% 8-21 38.10% 6-12 50.00%
Total 39-69 56.5% 15-34 44.1% 10-17 58.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 0 0
Penn St.-Abington 64
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hairston,Don * 24 5-11 0-1 2-3 2-0 2 1 3 1 1 0 12
02 Niles,Christian & 23 3-8 0-0 6-6 0-1 1 3 4 4 0 1 12
05 Miller,Kolby * 30 2-6 0-2 3-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 1 7
01  Murphy,Sean = 15 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
10 Devine,Kobe * 21 1-7 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 0 3
00 Black,Ryan 16 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 6
03 Pineda,Anthony 12 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
32 Muhammad,Salahudin 4 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
13 Shead,Dylan 20 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 3
30 Brown,Aiden 15 1-1 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
23 Redman,Jason 9 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
11 Williams,Cedrick 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Cronin,Michael 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
15 Thiam,Djybi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Swinton,Shawn 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-59 6-17 16-21 9-18 27 14 10 12 1 6 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT




First Half 8-28 28.57% 3-9 33.33% 9-13 69.23%
Second Half 13-31 41.94% 3-8 37.50% 7-8 87.50%
Total 21-59 35.6% 6-17 35.3% 16-21 76.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Cairn

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEST,ASHTON
MISS FT by WEST,ASHTON

TURNOVER by WEST,ASHTON

FOUL by WILLIAMSON,JEFF

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH
ASSIST by BALDWIN,COREY

REBOUND DEF by WEST,ASHTON
GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,COREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYLON

GOOD FT by BALDWIN,COREY
FOUL by BALDWIN,COREY

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
FOUL by HARDY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEST,ASHTON

SUB IN by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by HARDY,JOSIAH

BLOCK by HARDY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

19:56
19:44
19:07
18:55
18:55
18:54

18:41
18:26
18:26
18:20
18:18
18:18
18:18
17:55
17:31

17:20
17:16
17:16
17:05

16:38

16:35
16:35
16:35
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:15
16:01
15:55
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:35

2-0
2-2

3-2

3-4

3-5
3-6

5-6

7-6

8-6

8-7
8-8

13-9

V2

V1

H1

H2
H3

H1

Vi1

V2

V1

V3

V2

V4

TURNOVER by NILES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
FOUL by MILLER,KOLBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,DON

STEAL by NILES,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HAIRSTON,DON

GOOD FT by HAIRSTON, DON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HAIRSTON, DON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DEVINE,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN

FOUL by NILES,CHRISTIAN
TURNOVER by NILES,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KOLBY(in the paint)

FOUL by NILES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by NILES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by NILES,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by NILES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by SHEAD,DYLAN

GOOD FT by MILLER,KOLBY
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DON
SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN
MISS FT by MILLER,KOLBY

MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KOLBY

STEAL by MILLER,KOLBY
MISS LAYUP by DEVINE,KOBE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE

SUB OUT by DEVINE,KOBE



SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH

SUB IN by DESIR,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
FOUL by DESIR,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,JAYLON
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESIR,JONATHAN
GOOD TIPIN by DESIR,JONATHAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY
SUB IN by WEST,ASHTON

TURNOVER by WEST,ASHTON

STEAL by DESIR,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by WEST,ASHTON

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAYLON
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
SUB IN by BALDWIN,COREY
SUB IN by HARDY,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by HARDY,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by HARDY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
ASSIST by BALDWIN,COREY

MISS LAYUP by WEST,ASHTON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DESIR,JONATHAN
GOOD TIPIN by DESIR,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY

14:
14:
14:
13:

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

12:

12:

01
01
01
47
22
22
22
22
22
09
09
04

58

54

12:46

12:46
12:46
12:42

12:19
12:19
12:12
12:12
12:03

11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:35
11:19
11:03
11:03
11:03
10:50
10:39

10:32
10:11
10:11

10:03

09:59

09:46

09:30

09:13

09:09
08:43

08:35
08:35

16-9

16-10

16-11

18-11

18-14

18-16

20-16

23-16

23-19

25-19

V7

V6

V5

V7

V4

V2

V4

V7

V4

V6

SUB IN by PINEDA,ANTHONY

GOOD FT by MURPHY,SEAN
GOOD FT by MURPHY,SEAN
SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DON

STEAL by SHEAD,DYLAN
MISS LAYUP by SHEAD,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AIDEN

GOOD 3PTR by PINEDA,ANTHONY
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,DON

STEAL by BROWN,AIDEN
TURNOVER by BROWN,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN
TURNOVER by MILLER,KOLBY
SUB OUT by BROWN,AIDEN

SUB IN by BLACK,RYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,KOLBY

SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE

GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DEVINE,KOBE
MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by PINEDA,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by PINEDA,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN
ASSIST by SHEAD,DYLAN

MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,DYLAN

SUB OUT by PINEDA,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DON



MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by WEST,ASHTON
MISS JUMPER by WEST,ASHTON

STEAL by HARDY,JOSIAH
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
ASSIST by HARDY,JOSIAH

STEAL by HARDY,JOSIAH

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH

BLOCK by HARDY,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEF by WEST,ASHTON
GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,JOSIAH
ASSIST by DESIR,JONATHAN

STEAL by WEST,ASHTON
MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by BALDWIN,COREY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by WEST,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH
MISS 3PTR by BALDWIN,COREY

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by DESIR,JONATHAN

FOUL by WEST,ASHTON

SUB OUT by DESIR,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by WEST,ASHTON
SUB IN by SIMPSON,JAYLON
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,JEFF

07:12
07:12
06:58
06:43
06:20
06:20

06:09
05:49
05:49
05:37
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:12
05:07
04:54
04:54
04:54

04:33

04:08
04:01
04:01
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:55
03:41
03:24
03:24

28-19

30-19

32-19

32-22

34-22

37-22

39-22
39-24

39-25

39-26
41-26

V9

Vi1

V13

V10

V12

V 15

V17
V15

V 14

V13
V 15

SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
SUB IN by NILES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by DEVINE,KOBE
TURNOVER by MURPHY,SEAN

TURNOVER by BLACK,RYAN
FOUL by DEVINE,KOBE
SUB OUT by DEVINE,KOBE
SUB IN by MILLER,KOLBY

MISS LAYUP by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN
ASSIST by NILES,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by NILES,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB OUT by SHEAD,DYLAN

SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DON

SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)

MISS FT by HAIRSTON,DON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BLACK,RYAN

GOOD FT by NILES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DON
SUB IN by SHEAD,DYLAN

GOOD FT by NILES,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BROWN,AIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYLON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYLON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY
TURNOVER by COLEMAN,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by BALDWIN,COREY(in the paint)

VISITORS: Cairn

03:

02:
02:

02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
02:
01:

24

57
32

28
28
28
28
28
28
28
57

01:47

01:

00:

10

59

00:41

00:
00:

25
01

44-26

45-26

46-26

49-26

49-28
51-28

V18

V19

V 20

V 23

V21
V 23

MISS FT by BROWN,AIDEN

MISS LAYUP by BLACK,RYAN(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,AIDEN

SUB OUT by NILES,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by BROWN,AIDEN

SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DON

SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KOLBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Penn St.-Abington

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by WEST,ASHTON

STEAL by SIMPSON,JAYLON
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH
GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
GOOD 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON
ASSIST by WILLIAMSON,JEFF

FOUL by WEST,ASHTON
TURNOVER by WEST,ASHTON
FOUL by BALDWIN,COREY

GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by BALDWIN,COREY

STEAL by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JEFF

REBOUND OFF by BALDWIN,COREY

GOOD JUMPER by HARDY,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYLON

20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
20:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:
19:

18:

18:
18:
18:
17:
17:
17:

00
00
00
00
00
00
39
39
32
32

27
12

53

36

25
25
59
59
59

17:46

17:
17:
17:
17:
17:

17:

27
27
21

14
10

05

16:48

53-28

56-28

56-30

56-31
56-32
58-32

60-32

V 25

V 28

V 26

V 25
V 24
V 26

V 28

SUB OUT by BLACK,RYAN
SUB OUT by SHEAD,DYLAN
SUB IN by NILES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN

TURNOVER by DEVINE,KOBE

BLOCK by HAIRSTON,DON

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,KOLBY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAIRSTON,DON

GOOD FT by NILES,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by NILES,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by NILES,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by HAIRSTON,DON

MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,DON



REBOUND DEF by BALDWIN,COREY --

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMSON,JEFF(in the paint) 16:35
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH o
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 16:30
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KOLBY
16:25 MISS LAYUP by DEVINE,KOBE(in the paint)
BLOCK by WEST,ASHTON 16:25
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:25 SUB OUT by BROWN,AIDEN
16:25 SUB IN by MURPHY,SEAN
16:19 60-34 V26 GOOD JUMPER by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON 16:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM o
MISS 3PTR by WEST,ASHTON 15:57
= REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KOLBY
FOUL by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 15:47
15:47 60-35 V25 GOOD FT by MILLER,KOLBY
SUB OUT by BALDWIN,COREY 15:47
SUB IN by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 15:47
15:47 60-36 V24 GOOD FT by MILLER,KOLBY
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 15:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN
15:25 TURNOVER by DEVINE,KOBE
STEAL by SIMPSON,JAYLON 15:25
15:22 FOUL by DEVINE,KOBE
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,JAYLON(fastbreak) 15:22 61-36 V25
15:22 SUB OUT by DEVINE,KOBE
15:22 SUB IN by PINEDA,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF 15:22
SUB IN by DESIR,JONATHAN 15:22
MISS FT by SIMPSON,JAYLON(fastbreak) 15:22
-- REBOUND DEF by NILES,CHRISTIAN
15:05 TURNOVER by HAIRSTON,DON
STEAL by SIMPSON,JAYLON 15:05
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ASHTON(in the paint) 14:59 63-36 V27

ASSIST by SIMPSON,JAYLON --
14:53 63-38 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)

14:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by WEST,ASHTON(in the paint) 14:44 65-38 V27
14:23 MISS DUNK by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH =
MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN 14:12
REBOUND OFF by WEST,ASHTON =
GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 14:05 68-38 V 30
ASSIST by WEST,ASHTON =
13:39 MISS JUMPER by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,ISAIAH =
MISS 3PTR by WEST,ASHTON 13:35

== REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,SEAN
13:28 68-40 V 28 GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by NILES,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH 13:20
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,JOSIAH ==
13:14 FOUL by NILES,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by WEST,ASHTON 13:14 69-40 V 29
13:14 SUB OUT by NILES,CHRISTIAN
13:14 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DON
13:14 SUB OUT by MILLER,KOLBY
13:14 SUB IN by BLACK,RYAN
13:14 SUB IN by SHEAD,DYLAN
13:14 SUB IN by BROWN,AIDEN

SUB OUT by HARDY,JOSIAH 13:14



SUB IN by BURRELL JR,ANDRE
GOOD FT by WEST,ASHTON
SUB OUT by WEST,ASHTON
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF

REBOUND DEF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,JAYLON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
SUB IN by ILODIGWE,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by ILODIGWE,MOSES

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,JAYLON

SUB OUT by SIMPSON,JAYLON
SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
TURNOVER by ILODIGWE,MOSES

GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,ISAIAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by BURRELL JR,ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by ILODIGWE,MOSES

GOOD 3PTR by ILODIGWE,MOSES

REBOUND DEF by DESIR,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,JEFF
SUB OUT by COLEMAN,ISAIAH
SUB IN by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN
SUB IN by DOLAN,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN
ASSIST by BURRELL JR,ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by DESIR,JONATHAN
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by DESIR,JONATHAN

70-40 V 30

72-40 V 32

72-43 'V 29

75-43 'V 32

75-45 V 30
77-45 V 32

80-45 V35
80-48 V 32
83-48 V35

83-51 V32
86-51 V35

86-53 V33

MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by PINEDA,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,AIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by SHEAD,DYLAN
ASSIST by BROWN,AIDEN

SUB OUT by MURPHY,SEAN

SUB IN by REDMAN,JASON

MISS 3PTR by SHEAD,DYLAN

FOUL by SHEAD,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,RYAN
FOUL by REDMAN,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,AIDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by REDMAN,JASON(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PINEDA,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by REDMAN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACK,RYAN

SUB OUT by PINEDA,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by SHEAD,DYLAN
SUB OUT by BROWN,AIDEN
SUB IN by NILES,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by HAIRSTON,DON
SUB IN by MILLER,KOLBY

SUB IN by DEVINE,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by DEVINE,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,KOLBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,KOLBY



FOUL by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN

SUB OUT by DESIR,JONATHAN
SUB IN by EELMAN,CHRIS

BLOCK by BURRELL JR,ANDRE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by ILODIGWE,MOSES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EELMAN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by EELMAN,CHRIS

MISS FT by EELMAN,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by BURRELL JR,ANDRE

GOOD LAYUP by BURRELL JR,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN
TURNOVER by DOLAN,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by ILODIGWE,MOSES
GOOD JUMPER by ILODIGWE,MOSES(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BURRELL JR,ANDRE
SUB IN by DACOSTA,ANDREW

GOOD FT by EELMAN,CHRIS
MISS FT by EELMAN,CHRIS

GOOD FT by DOLAN, DERRICK(fastbreak)

MISS FT by DOLAN,DERRICK(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by DACOSTA,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by DOLAN,DERRICK

GOOD JUMPER by DOLAN,DERRICK

REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,DERRICK

GOOD 3PTR by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by DOLAN,DERRICK

SUB OUT by ILODIGWE,MOSES
SUB OUT by MCNICHOLAS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by EELMAN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by DOLAN,DERRICK
SUB IN by CAREY,LIAM

SUB IN by HATCHER, TRISTAN

87-53

89-53

91-53
91-55

92-55

92-57

93-57

96-57
96-59

98-59

V 34

V 36

V 38
V 36

V 37

V 35

V 36

V 39
V 37

V 39

MISS LAYUP by NILES,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DEVINE,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DON

REBOUND OFF by HAIRSTON,DON
TURNOVER by TEAM

FOUL by MILLER,KOLBY

MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)

STEAL by REDMAN,JASON
MISS 3PTR by MILLER,KOLBY

GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,DON(in the paint)
ASSIST by NILES,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,DON

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CEDRICK

FOUL by REDMAN,JASON

REBOUND DEF by REDMAN,JASON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CEDRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILLER,KOLBY

FOUL by DEVINE,KOBE

SUB OUT by DEVINE,KOBE
SUB IN by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN

GOOD LAYUP by REDMAN,JASON(in the paint)
ASSIST by NILES,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by NILES,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by NILES,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by MILLER,KOLBY
SUB OUT by REDMAN,JASON
SUB IN by THIAM,DJYBI

SUB IN by SWINTON,SHAWN
SUB IN by CRONIN,MICHAEL



SUB IN by DAVIS,EZRA
SUB IN by CUGHAN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,EZRA

MISS FT by DACOSTA,ANDREW (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by DACOSTA,ANDREW (fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,EZRA
TURNOVER by HATCHER,TRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by DACOSTA,ANDREW(in the paint)

FOUL by CAREY,LIAM

MISS 3PTR by CUGHAN,LUKE

FOUL by CUGHAN,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DACOSTA,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by CAREY,LIAM
REBOUND OFF by HATCHER, TRISTAN

GOOD LAYUP by DACOSTA,ANDREW(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DACOSTA,ANDREW

00:23

00:11
00:03

101-
60

101-
61

101-
62

103-
62

103-
64

V41

V 40

V 39

V41

V 39

MISS LAYUP by MUHAMMAD, SALAHUDIN(in the paint)

FOUL by CRONIN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by SWINTON,SHAWN

REBOUND DEF by SWINTON,SHAWN

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN

GOOD FT by MUHAMMAD,SALAHUDIN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by CRONIN,MICHAEL
MISS FT by CRONIN,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by MUHAMMAD, SALAHUDIN(in the paint)



